•		ia —		
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)	1027504	O COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Trader	MMERCE mark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENT	SONLY		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	▼ ▼	<b>▼</b>	<b>V</b>	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy there	of.
Name of conveying party(ies):	5.2U.NY		s of receiving party(ies)	0
Paul K. Norton	JN901	Name: Scimed Li	fe Systems, Inc.	<u>₽</u> ਜ਼
		Internal Address		S. 49
		internal Address.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo				60
3. Nature of conveyance:				<u></u> -
✓ Assignment	Merger			
· · ·		Street Address: One Scimed Place		
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other				
		City: Maple Gro	OVE State: MN_Zip: 553	11
5/24/04 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? Yes	₩ No
		TE OUT OF	200/000(00) 21100/1001	
4. Application number(s) or patent i		152495	lete of the application is. 5	/24/04
If this document is being filed together with a new appli		cation, the execution of	late of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers at	ached? Yes V No		
5. Name and address of party to wh		6. Total number of ap	plications and patents invo	lved: 🚺
concerning document should be		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Name:		l	υ.¬ ι)Ψ	
Larkin Hoffma	n Daly & Lindgren	✓ Enclosed		
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit acco	ount
		8. Deposit account n	umber:	
Street Address:	o Plaza	o. Deposit account in	amber.	
		12-0449		
7900 Xerxes Avenue South				
City: Bloomington State: MN Zi	n. 55431			
CityState2i				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.				
		4		
Frederick W Niebuhr	75	1111/11	May 24, 2004	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
	ber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and c	locuments:	
	ocuments to be recorded with	required cover sheet informa		
Total num	ber of pages including cover ocuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &		Date documents:	

PATENT REEL: 015373 FRAME: 0089

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHE	REAS we, Gary J. Lo	eanna, Paul K. No	orton, Peter Brady, I	Dean Molloy and
Michael E. Zu	pkofska, citizens of	the United States	s (Messrs. Leanna, N	Iorton and Zupkofska) and
the Republic of	of Ireland (Messrs. B	rady and Molloy	), and residents of H	olden, Massachusetts;
Lunenburg, M	lassachusetts; Newca	astle, Galway, Ire	land; Kilrush Hollyr	mount, Ireland; and
Rockland Mas	ssachusetts, respectiv	vely, are inventor	s of that certain inve	ention disclosed in an
application for	United States Letter	s Patent entitled "	Stents with Attache	d Looped Ends," signed
by us on	, 2004;	, 2004;	, 2004;	, 2004; and
${,2}$	004, respectively, an	d filed	with the U.S. P	atent and Trademark
Office as appl	ication Serial No	, and furt	her identified by At	torney Docket No. 23369-
148 (the Appl	ication); and			

Scimed Life Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having a principal place of business at One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, MN 55311, is desirous of acquiring the Application and the invention disclosed therein (Invention), and any and all United States and foreign patents that may be granted on said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Gary J. Leanna, Paul K. Norton, Peter Brady, Dean Molloy and Michael E. Zupkofska, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Scimed Life Systems, Inc., our entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application and any continuations or foreign counterparts thereof, and any and all United States and foreign patents that may be granted on said Invention.

We covenant that we have not executed any instrument or taken any action contrary to this Assignment, nor will we do so in the future, and further covenant that we or our executors, administrators, representatives or assigns will execute all papers, assignments or other documents as requested by Scimed Life Systems, Inc., will provide testimony by affidavit or otherwise on behalf of Scimed Life Systems, Inc., in any proceeding before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, foreign patent office, state or federal court, or other decision-making body, and in general will cooperate fully with Scimed Life Systems, Inc., or its successors and assigns in the endeavor to secure, perfect, maintain or enforce any rights under said Invention, said Application, or any patents granted on said Invention.

To facilitate a recording of this document after the application serial number has been assigned, we authorize post-signature entry of the serial number and filing date in the spaces provided.

PATENT REEL: 015373 FRAME: 0090 The Commissioner of Patents, and the officials with comparable authority over patents in foreign countries, are hereby authorized and directed to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all patents which may be granted as a result of said Application or any such continuations or counterparts thereof, or otherwise granted on the said Invention.

Signed at	, this day of, 2004.
(city and state)	
	Gary J. Leanna
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)	(Witness as to Gary J. Leanna)
Signed at <u>Natick</u> , <u>Massach</u> (city and state)	usetts, this 24 diy of May, 2004.
Kathleen E. Dillon (Typed or Printed Name of Witness)	Paul K. Norton  Katulus d. Dello  (Witness as to Paul K. Norton)
Signed at(city and state)	, this day of, 2004.
	Peter Brady
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)	(Witness as to Peter Brady)

Signed at	, this day of, 2004.		
(city and state)			
	Dean Molloy		
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)	(Witness as to Dean Molloy)		
Signed at(city and state)	, this day of, 2004.		
	Michael E. Zupkofska		
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)	(Witness as to Michael E. Zupkofska)		

943273.1

**RECORDED: 05/24/2004** 

3.